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U NING'S SUPER FUND Unrelated party

Transactions: Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd (250K) - KUNNING'S SUPER FUND Date Range: 01/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd (250K)

Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd (250K)

01/07/2021  Opening Balance $ 0.00 $ 0.00 Cr
02/08/2021  HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,182.09 $ 2,182.09 Cr
Kunning
01/09/2021 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,183.69 $ 4,365.78 Cr
Loan Payback
04/10/2021 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,183.69 $ 6,549.47 Cr
Investor
02/11/2021 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,183.69 $ 8,733.16 Cr
Loan payback
03/12/2021 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,183.69 $ 10,916.85 Cr
Kunning
04/01/2022  HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,183.69 $ 13,100.54 Cr
Kunning
04/02/2022  HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,183.69 $ 15,284.23 Cr
Kunning
04/03/2022  HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,183.69 $ 17,467.92 Cr
Kunning
04/04/2022  HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,183.69 $ 19,651.61 Cr
Kunning
06/05/2022  HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,183.59 § 21,835.20 Cr
Kunning
06/06/2022  HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 2,183.60 $ 24,018.80 Cr
Kunning
Total Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd (250K) $ 0.00 $ 24,018.80 $ 24,018.80 Cr
Total Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd (250K) $ 0.00 $ 24,018.80 $ 2401880 ¢ INterest Income

Total amount lent = $250,000

Intrerest is paid each calendar month

The monthly installment is a combination of Principal and Interest
Monthly installment = $11,273.80

Principal = $9090.91
Interest = $2,182.89

Balloon payment on final settlement date = $150,000
Current balance = $150,000
Principal apid off = $100,000


https://app.class.com.au/f/virtusuper/KUN03S/
https://app.class.com.au/f/virtusuper/KUN03S/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=interest.Loans.bff13d38-5b2e-46ab-8530-cffe8e0c4909&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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KUNNING'S SUPER FUND

Transactions: Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd (250K) - KUNNING'S SUPER FUND Date Range: 01/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd (250K)

Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd (250K)
01/07/2021  Opening Balance $ 0.00 $ 0.00 Cr
01/07/2021  Additional Loan money  $ 250,000.00 S 250,000.00 Dr
02/08/2021  HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.91 $ 240,909.09 Dr
Kunning
01/09/2021  HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.91 $ 231,818.18 Dr
Loan Payback
04/10/2021 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.91 $ 222,727.27 Dr
Investor
02/11/2021 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.91 $ 213,636.36 Dr
Loan payback
03/12/2021 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.91 $ 204,545.45 Dr
Kunning
04/01/2022 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.91 $ 195,454.54 Dr
Kunning
04/02/2022 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.91 $ 186,363.63 Dr
Kunning
04/03/2022 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.91 $ 177,272.72 Dr
Kunning
04/04/2022 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.91 $ 168,181.81 Dr
Kunning
06/05/2022 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.91 $ 159,090.90 Dr
Kunning
06/06/2022 HALHEAD PAUL IAN $ 9,090.90 $ 150,000.00 Dr
Kunning
Total Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd (250K) $ 250,000.00 $ 100,000.00 $ 150,000.00 Dr
Total Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd (250K) $ 250,000.00 $ 100,000.00 $§  150,000.00 Dr Loan Balance

Glenn has a loan agreement in place for the 23FY.
Will provide copy as soon as available.


https://app.class.com.au/f/virtusuper/KUN03S/
https://app.class.com.au/f/virtusuper/KUN03S/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=investments.Loans.bff13d38-5b2e-46ab-8530-cffe8e0c4909&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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a. NAB account #3557
b. NAB Cash Maximiser account #3544
The data feeds are still operating, so we just need to confirm the balance at 30 June and the
trustee name on the account.

GK - Attached

2. Suitebox Limited shares:
a. Advise Market Value of the shares at 30 June 2022;

We know this has been difficult in the past, so just see if you can get any updates on
the shares value.

b. Confirmation no dividends were paid between 1 July 2021 and 30 June 2022;

c. Ifso, please provide dividend statements.

GK - | thought a decision was made to write off shares last year ? If not,
please write off shares as a loss seeing it’s impossible to get any responses

to market value nor have | received any dividends to date.
3. My Carte Pty Ltd shares:
a. Market Value of the shares at 30 June 2022
b. Confirmation no dividends were paid between 1 July 2021 and 30 June 2022;
c. Ifso, please provide dividend statements.

GK - See attached re market value. | also confirm no dividends were
paid in 2021-2022.
4. Syndicate 8 Squared Pty Ltd shares:

a. Market Value of the shares at 30 June 2022
b. Provide dividend statements between purchase and 30 June 2022;

GK - This is a loan which continues as is because project has not
been completed. Verification of no changes to number or value of
shares to date attached. The dividends are shown as monthly
interest payments of S1K per month in NAB account number #3544,

5. Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd:
a. Did the additional loan of $250,000 on 1 July 2021, get extended pass the
settlement 30 June 20227
b. If so, please provide the updated loan agreement?

GK - This loan was on a P&l basis and expired on 30th June with
balance now at $150K. A new loan agreement is in the process of
being organised for July 2022 onwards which | will forward to you
once signed. The payments for loan are $11,274.60PM which is
shown in NAB account number #3544 each month.

6. Loan to Chris Lawry Family Trust:
a. Did the loan of $100,000 on 29 October 2021, get extended pass the settlement
March 20227
b. If so, please provide the updated loan agreement?

GK - Sadly, Chris committed suicide so the loan is default however
my lawyers are working with the estate and expect total loan of
$100K and interest payments not paid will be repaid in full by
October 2022. You will see monthly interest payments in NAB

2
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Rachel Green-Luther

From: Glenn Kunning <futurewaysptyltd@bigpond.com>

Sent: Thursday, July 12, 2018 8:23 PM

To: Rachel Green-Luther

Cc: Brad Hoffman

Subject: Re: Kunning Super Fund - Tax returns 17-18 Info Request
Attachments: NAB Super Fund June 2018 Statements.pdf; Alton Sibanda.pdf
Hello Rachel

GK - Responses below.

Regards

Glenn Kunning

Business Coach

Futureways Pty Ltd

M: 0408 752 205

E: futurewaysptyltd@bigpond.com

UTURE

This message and its attachments may contain legally privileged or confidential information. It is intended solely for the named
addressee. If you are not the intended recipient please advise the sender by return email.

Do not use or disclose the contents and delete the message and any attachments from your system.

Unauthorised retention or use of such information may be in breach of the Privacy Act 1988 . Any content of this message and its
attachments which does not relate to the official business of the sending company must be taken not to have been sent

or endorsed by that company or any of its related entities. No warranty is made that the e-mail or attachment(s) are free from
computer virus or other defect.

On 10 Jul 2018, at 2:30 PM, Rachel Green-Luther <rachelg@virtusuper.com.au> wrote:

Hi Glenn,

Hope you the new financial year is treating you well.

| will be here to help you with any super questions you have.

Also, may | introduce you to Brad Hoffman, our new Associate Principal, who will be looking
after your super fund with me — cc’d in on this email.

For your superfund’s 2017/2018 financial accounts and tax returns, could you please:



3. Loan to Motion Money Pty Ltd:

a.

Confirm Motion Money Pty Ltd is an unrelated party of the super fund? GK -
Yes, confirmed.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact myself or Brad.

Kind regards,
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Kunning's Super Fund - Unrelated Party Loan to Motion Money (2)

Date Principal Description Interest rate  Interest Loan/Repayment Balance
1/07/2021 - Opening balance 12.00% - 250,000.00 250,000.00
2/08/2021 250,000.00 Repayment 12.00% 2,630.14 - 11,273.00 241,357.14
1/09/2021 241,357.14 Repayment 12.00% 2,380.51 - 11,274.60 232,463.05
4/10/2021 232,463.05 Repayment 12.00% 2,522.06 - 11,274.60 223,710.51
2/11/2021 223,710.51 Repayment 12.00% 2,132.91 - 11,274.60 214,568.82
3/12/2021 214,568.82 Repayment 12.00% 2,186.84 - 11,274.60 205,481.06
4/01/2022 205,481.06 Repayment 12.00% 2,161.77 - 11,274.60 196,368.23
4/02/2022 196,368.23 Repayment 12.00% 2,001.34 - 11,274.60 187,094.98
4/03/2022 187,094.98 Repayment 12.00% 1,722.30 - 11,274.60 177,542.67
4/04/2022 177,542.67 Repayment 12.00% 1,809.48 - 11,274.60 168,077.55
6/05/2022 168,077.55 Repayment 12.00% 1,768.27 - 11,274.50 158,571.32
6/06/2022 158,571.32 Repayment 12.00% 1,616.12 - 11,274.50 148,912.94
30/06/2022 148,912.94 Interest Calculation 12.00% 1,174.98 150,087.93

Write off immaterial
variance against

30/06/2022 150,087.93 interest 12.00% - - 87.93 150,000.00
1/07/2022 150,000.00 Repayment 12.00% 49.32 150,049.31
150,049.31 Repayment 12.00% - 2,207,229.49 - 2,057,180.18

Interest Balance at 30 June

2021/2022 FY 24,018.80 150,000.00

This is to confirm the interest for the year seems correct.

C:\Users\Admin\Dropbox (Virtu Super Pty Ltd)\CLIENTDATA\KUNO3s\2122\Data\Info\L1a - Motion Money Loan\L2 - Motion Money
Loan 2
31/08/2022 9:59 AM
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KUNNING'S SUPER FUND
Bank Account Movements
For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance

Account: NAB Business Everyday account 91 206 3557 (084-123 912063557)

1/07/2021  Opening Balance 1.33
01/07/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Z5021615390 Fee KUNNING 35.00 36.33
01/07/2021 RTGS CREDIT RTGS (ANZ-001777) GLENN JUDE KUNNING QL 250,000.00 250,036.33
01/07/2021  Miscellaneous debits 25003500 - $35 bank fee = $250,000 Initial loan
05/07/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE A8566735881 BrookVale invest | 100,035.00 100,036.33
05/07/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE V3166515442 Incorrect fee KUN 35.00 100,001.33
05/07/2021  Miscellaneous debits 100,000.00 1.33
12/07/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE K4403467988 Clinton Mohr Bill k 2,528.40 2,529.73
12/07/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER INTERNET TRANSFER matter 18585 2,528.40 1.33
12/08/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE R6303264687 Virtu Inv 10290 Kl 3,115.00 3,116.33
12/08/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER INTERNET TRANSFER Invoice 10290 3,115.00 1.33
29/10/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE D6961256362 Lawry KUNNING 100,035.00 100,036.33
29/10/2021  Miscellaneous debits 100,035.00 1.33
09/11/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE V9486946314 Living expenses k 28,000.00 28,001.33
09/11/2021 G KUNNING D9212264314 Living expenses 14,000.00 14,001.33
10/11/2021 G KUNNING T1723928203 Living expenses 14,000.00 1.33
02/12/2021  INTERNET MULTI TFR TransFeeRefund CUST REMEDIATION 4 2.56 3.89
13/12/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE F8208525739 Living KUNNING 10,000.00 10,003.89
13/12/2021 G KUNNING C5231725339 Living 10,000.00 3.89
04/01/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE F5464775681 Living expenses K 750.00 753.89
04/01/2022  Glenn Kunning L6667258981 Living expenses 750.00 3.89
07/01/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE B5108775737 Living KUNNING 5,560.00 5,563.89
07/01/2022 G KUNNING J4831936487 Living expenses 5,560.00 3.89
18/01/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Z0729238300 Living expenses K 4,000.00 4,003.89
18/01/2022 G KUNNING M4767288100 LIVING EXPENSES 4,000.00 3.89
09/02/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Y0796665882 Living expenses k 9,000.00 9,003.89
09/02/2022 G KUNNING S6772765482 Living expenses 9,000.00 3.89
23/02/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE K1300407374 Grasso for Lawry 1,000.00 1,003.89
23/02/2022  Grasso Searles B4722447689 212777 1,000.00 3.89
10/03/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Z3140525493 Living expenses K 9,000.00 9,003.89
10/03/2022 G KUNNING D8740447893 Living expenses 9,000.00 3.89
30/03/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE V8702236561 Living expenses k 10,000.00 10,003.89
30/03/2022 G KUNNING D1797986061 Living expenses 10,000.00 3.89
12/05/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE H4635283623 ATO tax apt KUNI 2,760.00 2,763.89
12/05/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE E5348588463 Living expenses K 9,000.00 11,763.89
12/05/2022  INTERNET BILL PAYMNT INTERNET BPAY TAX OFFICE PAYM 2,763.25 9,000.64
12/05/2022 G KUNNING D3616581530 Living from super 9,000.00 0.64
09/06/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE J4913160255 Living expenses K 5,000.00 5,000.64
09/06/2022 G KUNNING K5413548755 Living expenses 5,000.00 0.64
29/06/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE X0058501372 Living expenses Kk 7,000.00 7,000.64
29/06/2022 G KUNNING A4050041172 Living expenses 7,000.00 0.64
30/06/2022  Closing Balance 556,821.65 556,820.96 0.64

—————

Transactions : 40

Page 1 of 3
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KUNNING'S SUPER FUND
Bank Account Movements
For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance
Account: NAB Business Cash Maximiser account 91 207 3544 (084-123 912073544)

1/07/2021  Opening Balance 154,972.17
01/07/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Z5021615390 Fee KUNNING 35.00 154,937.17
02/07/2021  MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 161,178.83
05/07/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE V3166515442 Incorrect fee KUN 35.00 161,213.83
05/07/2021 INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE A8566735881 BrookVale invest | 100,035.00 61,178.83
12/07/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE K4403467988 Clinton Mohr Bill k 2,528.40 58,650.43
30/07/2021  Credit interest 0.62 58,651.05
02/08/2021  MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 64,892.71
02/08/2021  HALHEAD PAUL IAN Kunning 11,273.00 76,165.71
12/08/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE R6303264687 Virtu Inv 10290 Kl 3,115.00 73,050.71
31/08/2021  Credit interest 0.63 73,051.34
31/08/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES8 838.71 73,890.05
01/09/2021  HALHEAD PAUL IAN Loan Payback 11,274.60 85,164.65
02/09/2021  MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 91,406.31
23/09/2021 001264230447 TLS FNL DIV 088147 111.52 91,517.83
30/09/2021  Credit interest 0.74 91,518.57
30/09/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES 1,000.00 92,518.57
04/10/2021  MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 98,760.23
04/10/2021  HALHEAD PAUL IAN Investor 11,274.60 110,034.83
29/10/2021  Credit interest 0.85 110,035.68
29/10/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES8 1,000.00 111,035.68
29/10/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE D6961256362 Lawry KUNNING 100,035.00 11,000.68
02/11/2021  MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 17,242.34
02/11/2021  HALHEAD PAUL IAN Loan payback 11,274.60 28,516.94
09/11/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE V9486946314 Living expenses K 28,000.00 516.94
29/11/2021  Chris Lawry Chris Lawry interest 1,000.00 1,516.94
30/11/2021  Credit interest 0.06 1,517.00
30/11/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES8 1,000.00 2,517.00
02/12/2021 RCA21/00849172 WESFARMERS LTD 362548 766.00 3,283.00
02/12/2021  MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 9,524.66
03/12/2021  HALHEAD PAUL IAN Kunning 11,274.60 20,799.26
13/12/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE F8208525739 Living KUNNING 10,000.00 10,799.26
29/12/2021  Chris Lawry Loan payment 1,000.00 11,799.26
31/12/2021  Credit interest 0.11 11,799.37
31/12/2021  INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES 1,000.00 12,799.37
04/01/2022 MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 19,041.03
04/01/2022  HALHEAD PAUL IAN Kunning 11,274.60 30,315.63
04/01/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE F5464775681 Living expenses K 750.00 29,565.63
07/01/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE B5108775737 Living KUNNING 5,560.00 24,005.63
18/01/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Z0729238300 Living expenses K 4,000.00 20,005.63
31/01/2022  Credit interest 0.18 20,005.81
31/01/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES8 1,000.00 21,005.81
02/02/2022  LEIGH LAWRY 1,000.00 22,005.81
02/02/2022 MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 28,247.47
04/02/2022  HALHEAD PAUL IAN Kunning 11,274.60 39,522.07
09/02/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE Y0796665882 Living expenses k 9,000.00 30,522.07
23/02/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE K1300407374 Grasso for Lawry 1,000.00 29,522.07
28/02/2022  Credit interest 0.23 29,522.30
28/02/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES8 1,000.00 30,522.30
28/02/2022 L Lawry 1,000.00 31,522.30
02/03/2022 MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 37,763.96
04/03/2022  HALHEAD PAUL IAN Kunning 11,274.60 49,038.56
10/03/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE 23140525493 Living expenses K 9,000.00 40,038.56
25/03/2022 L Lawry 1,000.00 41,038.56
28/03/2022 L Lawry 1,000.00 42,038.56
30/03/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE V8702236561 Living expenses k 10,000.00 32,038.56
31/03/2022  Credit interest 0.34 32,038.90
31/03/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES8 1,000.00 33,038.90
04/04/2022 MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 39,280.56

Page 2 of 3


Admin
Highlight

Admin
Highlight

Admin
Highlight

Admin
Highlight

Admin
Highlight

Admin
Highlight

Admin
Highlight

Admin
Highlight


KUNNING'S SUPER FUND
Bank Account Movements
For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance
Account: NAB Business Cash Maximiser account 91 207 3544 (084-123 912073544)
04/04/2022  HALHEAD PAUL IAN Kunning 11,274.60 50,555.16
29/04/2022  Credit interest 0.38 50,555.54
29/04/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES 1,000.00 51,555.54
05/05/2022 HALHEAD PAUL IAN Kunning 6,241.66 57,797.20
06/05/2022 HALHEAD PAUL IAN Kunning 11,274.50 69,071.70
12/05/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE H4635283623 ATO tax apt KUNI 2,760.00 66,311.70
12/05/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE E5348588463 Living expenses k 9,000.00 57,311.70
31/05/2022  Credit interest 0.65 57,312.35
31/05/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES 1,000.00 58,312.35
02/06/2022 MONTHLY INTEREST HALHEAD PAUL IAN 010842 6,241.66 64,554.01
06/06/2022 HALHEAD PAUL IAN Kunning 11,274.50 75,828.51
09/06/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE J4913160255 Living expenses K 5,000.00 70,828.51
21/06/2022  Glenn Kunning Super fund deposit Super fund deposit 25,000.00 95,828.51
22/06/2022 MR GLENN JUDE KUNNINSuper contribution Super payment 25,000.00 120,828.51
23/06/2022 MR GLENN JUDE KUNNINSuper transfer Super contribution 25,000.00 145,828.51
24/06/2022 MR GLENN JUDE KUNNINSuper Super contribution 25,000.00 170,828.51
29/06/2022  INTERNET TRANSFER ONLINE X0058501372 Living expenses k 7,000.00 163,828.51
30/06/2022  Credit interest 11.73 163,840.24
30/06/2022 INTERNET TRANSFER Synd8 Inv Mth Ret SYNDICATES 1,000.00 164,840.24
30/06/2022  Closing Balance 306,818.40 316,686.47 164,840.24

Transactions : 77
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DEED OF LOAN AND GUARANTEE

BETWEEN:

MOTION MONEY PTY LTD ACN 617 641 620
"the Debtor"

KUNNING PTY LTD ACN 622 605 878 AS
TRUSTEE FOR THE KUNNING SUPER FUND

"the Lender"

PAUL IAN HALHEAD

“the Guarantor”

Grasso SearLes Romano
LAWYERS

INCORPORATING DELUCA LAWYERS

Level 1, 322 Old Cleveland Road
Coorparoo QId 4151

P. (07) 3236 3999

F. (07) 3236 4506
E. email@gsrlawyers.com.au
W. www.gsrlawyers.com.au




THIS DEED OF LOAN AND GUARANTEE is made this day of 2021.

BETWEEN
MOTION MONEY PTY LTD ACN 617 641 620 of c/- 40 Waterloo Street,
Newstead in the State of Queensland (hereinafter with its successors called
"the Debtor") of the First Part

AND: KUNNING PTY LTD ACN 622 605 878 AS TRUSTEE FOR THE KUNNING
SUPER FUND of c/- Level 1/322 Old Cleveland Road, Coorparoo in the
State of Queensland (hereinafter with his successors and assigns called "the
Lender") of the Second Part

AND: PAUL IAN HALHEAD of c/- 40 Waterloo Street, Newstead in the State of
Queensland (hereinafter with his successors and assigns called “the
Guarantor")

RECITALS:

A. The Debtor and Guarantor have requested the Lender to lend and advance to the
Debtor the Principal Sum.

B. The Lender has agreed to advance the Principal Sum on the Debtor and
